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ASSOCIATE & ASSISTANT DIRECTING
ELF THE MUSICAL
XANADU
CAROUSEL
LIVE & LET SPY (Virtual)*
BLOCKED (Virtual)*
AT THE . . . TRANSPORTATION AGENCY*

Director: Angelo Fraboni
Directors: Angelo Fraboni & Bethany Moore
Director: Aaron Gandy
Director: Joe Kinosian
Director: Jillian Carucci
Director: Joe Kinosian

The Madison Theatre;
The Madison Theatre
The Madison Theatre
The Madison Theatre MTSI; TheaterWorksUSA
TheaterWorksUSA
The Madison Theatre MT Summer Intensive

2022
2022
2022
2020
2020
2019

* NEW WORKS

MISS MONEY HONEYBEE*+ by Mark York (book/music/lyrics) & Becky Page (book)
Director/Choreographer
CRABBY*+ by Madi Fabber 
FATHER FIGURE* by Anthony McKay
LEST YE BE A WORM* by Seth Barnes
THE DRYER PLAY*  ̂by Courtney Taylor
MY GOD, IT’S A WALRUS!*  ̂by Max Berry
CAMP*  ̂by Madi Fabber
THE Z.U.M.*  ̂by Jaden Alvaro Gines
FALLING FALLING FALLEN*  ̂7 short plays by TGNC playwrights
A HOMELESS THANKSGIVING* by Gordon Blitz 
THE BRAGGARD’S WIFE*  ̂by Michael Hagins
SNOW BIRD* by Melina Nakos
BEETHOVEN: LIVE IN CONCERT* by Jad Jacob (book/music/lyrics)
OH CHRISTMAS TREE*  ̂by Jacob Marx Rice
HERE’S WHAT I FOUND*  ̂by Lee Harrison Daniel
WHITEHARE*  ̂by Adin Lenahan
SWIVES*  ̂by Lizz Mangan
BEST IN SHOW*  ̂by Madi Fabber
MOVING ON*  ̂by JJ Buechner
STRIKE/OUT*  ̂by Lizz Mangan
MUD SPELL*  ̂by Miranda Holliday
AND THE LIGHTS OF THE BOREALIS WERE SHINING* by Lizz Mangan
TAKE ME DOWN TO THE LEVEE* by Riley Elton McCarthy
CROSSED/LOVERS*  ̂by Emily Drossell
ANGRY BRITS STOMPING*  ̂by RJ Christian (music/lyrics) & Cameron Reese (book)

THE VERY LAST DANCE OF HOMELESS JOE* by Rich Courage
A TINY LITTLE SKY*  ̂by Anton Chesnokov (book/music/lyrics)
OKAY. * by Lizz Mangan
THE WIZARD OF OZ by Harold Arlen & E..Y. Harberg (music/lyrics)
Director/Choreographer
 

* NEW WORKS   ̂ STAGED READINGS, CONCERTS, & WORKSHOPS   +UPCOMINGDIRECTING
The Madison Theatre
 

Ars Nova ANT Fest
Philipstown Depot Theatre AERY Ariane Festival
Cloche: A Menu of New Work / The Tank
Strange Girlzz Theatre Collective
Max’s House Productions / The Tank Moonlight Series
The Tank Moonlight Series
Permafrost Theatre Collective
Fresh Binder Productions / The Center at West Park
Talking It Out Festival (Virtual)
Playground NY
Brooklyn Art Haus
Fort Salem Theater; The Green Room 42
Playground NY - People’s Choice Award Winner
Femme Fantasies Festival
The Neurodivergent New Play Series
First Kiss Theatre
The Paradise Factory (October); LimeFest (August)
Fort Salem Theater
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
the pebble collective
The Tank
The Tank / Basement Light Productions
We Who Wander
IRT Theater / No Exit Collective / The Hearty Meal

Theater for the New City
AF Productions
Irvington Theater Company Arts Incubator (Virtual)
The Madison Theatre
 

2025
 

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024

2024; 2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

2022
2022
2022
2021

 

2025-present
2024-present
2023-present
2023-present
2020-present

AFFILIATIONS 
MOXIE NY ARTS INCUBATOR
THE NEURODIVERGENT NEW PLAY SERIES
STAGE DIRECTORS & CHOREOGRAPHERS SOCIETY (SDC)
SHENYC ARTS
RING OF KEYS ORGANIZATION

Directing Cohort
Resident Director
Associate Member
Script Reader
Key (Member)



DESIGN & PRODUCTION
A HOMELESS THANKSGIVING
CELEBRITY AUTOBIOGRAPHY
NOSEBLEED
STRIKE/OUT
DELIVERY BOY
CROSSED/LOVERS 
TAKE ME DOWN TO THE LEVEE 
POSTER CHILD
AND THE LIGHTS . . . WERE SHINING 
THE VERY LAST DANCE OF. . . JOE
ACROSS THE UNIVERSE
AT THE . . . TRANSPORTATION AGENCY
EXPERIENCE MARIANAS!
MAPLE AND VINE

Talking It Out Festival (Virtual)
The Triad; The Tilles Center
The Tank / Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
We Who Wander
The Tank / Basement Light Productions
The Kraine Theater
The Tank 
Theater for the New City
The Madison Theatre
The Madison Theatre MT Summer Intensive
CAP21; Molloy University
New York Deaf Theatre / The Flea Theater

2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2020
2019
2019
2018

Sound Design
Company Manager
Sound Design
Sound Design 
Sound & Scenic Design 
Sound & Props Design
Scenic & Costume Design 
Sound Design
Co-Sound Design 
Co-Scenic Design, Sound Design
Projection Design 
Projection Design 
Projection Design 
Production Asst. / Captions Operator

DIRECTOR OF ARTISTIC DEVELOPMENT & MARKETING - Kitchen Sink Theatre Comapny
Conceived and implemented vision for new company dedicated to producing work by and for emerging LGBTQIA+ artists; created and implemented submissions process; season curation
Produced sold-out shows during 2023-2024 season with new marketing tactics to reach broader audience; increased Instagram followers by 3,000 users over 3 months thru grassroots strategy
Secured a fiscal sponsorship, multiple grants, Raised thousands of dollars through community events + fundraisers
Secured press coverage from Playbill, BroadwayWorld, and more through sharing press releases with various media outlets

ARTS ADMINISTRATION & RELATED EXPERIENCE
October 2023-July 2024

INTERN, INSTRUCTOR, & ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - The Madison Theatre Musical Theatre Summer Intensive
Provided overall artistic and administrative support on summer youth programming, reporting directly to Artistic Director and General Manager
Planned, oversaw, and executed scheduling, curriculum building, and virtual programming during the 2020 season; led communication between theatre and parents

Summer 2018-2020

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT - New York Deaf Theatre
Provided overall administrative support on spring 2018 production; worked closely with Stage Management to take notes for rehearsal reports, noted ASL vocabulary used in show (“glossing”)

March-May, 2018

PRODUCING
THE Z.U.M. by Jaden Alvaro Gines
THE WORLD ONLY SPINS FORWARD by Lily Mannon
FINISHED/UNFINISHED: THE SONGS OF JAD JACOB
AFFECTING EXPRESSION by Eliana Cohen-Orth
STRIKE/OUT by Lizz Mangan
DELIVERY BOY by Jaden Alvaro Gines
EVER, OSCAR by Maeve Aurora Chapman
A NIGHT OF ONE ACTS by Samekh Resh
TAKE ME DOWN TO THE LEVEE by Riley Elton McCarthy
POSTER CHILD by Ozzy Dickson
AND THE LIGHTS OF THE BOREALIS WERE SHINING by Lizz Mangan

Permafrost Theatre Collective
Bitter Maiden Productions
54 Below
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company / The Sheen Center
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company / The Producers Club
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
The Tank / Basement Light Productions 
Kitchen Sink Theatre Company
The Tank

2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

CASTING
THE PORKER SISTERS by Mark York
RUBY OF THE RED RIVER VALLEY by Mark York & Jim Ford 
A MIDSUMMER NIGHT by Andree Newport & Mark York
RAINBOW by Laurence Stallings, Oscar Hammerstein II, & Vincent Youmans
A BAND CALLED HONALEE (The Music of Peter, Paul and Mary)
SAMANTHA, SINGLE HANDED by Cheryl L. Davis, Aaron Gandy, & Noah Racey 

NY Theatricals
Producers Mark York & Aaron Gandy
NY Theatricals
Producer Aaron Gandy
Producer Aaron Gandy
Producer Aaron Gandy; Amas Music Theatre

2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022

EDUCATION
MOLLOY UNIVERSITY / CAP21 MUSICAL THEATRE CONSERVATORY
BFA in Theatre Arts (Musical Theatre emphasis)


