

(they/them) | Brooklyn, NY hausmannem@gmail.com (361)-894-5584 emhausmann.com

# **DIRECTING** \*NEW WORKS \*STAGED READINGS, CONCERTS, & WORKSHOPS \*\*UPCOMING

MISS MONEY HONEYBEE*+ by Mark York (book/music/lyrics) & Becky Page (book) Director/Choreographer	The Madison Theatre	2025
CRABBY*+ by Madi Fabber	Ars Nova ANT Fest	2025
FATHER FIGURE* by Anthony McKay	Philipstown Depot Theatre AERY Ariane Festival	2025
LEST YE BE A WORM* by Seth Barnes	Cloche: A Menu of New Work / The Tank	2025
THE DRYER PLAY*^ by Courtney Taylor	Strange Girlzz Theatre Collective	2025
MY GOD, IT'S A WALRUS!*^ by Max Berry	Max's House Productions / The Tank Moonlight Serie	es 2025
CAMP*^ by Madi Fabber	The Tank Moonlight Series	2025
THE Z.U.M.*^ by Jaden Alvaro Gines	Permafrost Theatre Collective	2025
FALLING FALLING FALLEN* 7 short plays by TGNC playwrights	Fresh Binder Productions / The Center at West Park	2025
A HOMELESS THANKSGIVING* by Gordon Blitz	Talking It Out Festival (Virtual)	2025
THE BRAGGARD'S WIFE* by Michael Hagins	Playground NY	2025
SNOW BIRD* by Melina Nakos	Brooklyn Art Haus	2024
BEETHOVEN: LIVE IN CONCERT* by Jad Jacob (book/music/lyrics)	Fort Salem Theater; The Green Room 42	2024; 2023
OH CHRISTMAS TREE** by Jacob Marx Rice	Playground NY - People's Choice Award Winner	2024
HERE'S WHAT I FOUND*^ by Lee Harrison Daniel	Femme Fantasies Festival	2024
WHITEHARE*^ by Adin Lenahan	The Neurodivergent New Play Series	2024
SWIVES*^ by Lizz Mangan	First Kiss Theatre	2024
BEST IN SHOW*^ by Madi Fabber	The Paradise Factory (October); LimeFest (August)	2024
MOVING ON*^ by JJ Buechner	Fort Salem Theater	2024
STRIKE/OUT*^ by Lizz Mangan	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2024
MUD SPELL*^ by Miranda Holliday	the pebble collective	2024
AND THE LIGHTS OF THE BOREALIS WERE SHINING* by Lizz Mangan	The Tank	2023
TAKE ME DOWN TO THE LEVEE* by Riley Elton McCarthy	The Tank / Basement Light Productions	2023
CROSSED/LOVERS*^ by Emily Drossell	We Who Wander	2023
ANGRY BRITS STOMPING** by RJ Christian (music/lyrics) & Cameron Reese (book)	IRT Theater / No Exit Collective / The Hearty Meal	2023
THE VERY LAST DANCE OF HOMELESS JOE* by Rich Courage	Theater for the New City	2022
A TINY LITTLE SKY*^ by Anton Chesnokov (book/music/lyrics)	AF Productions	2022
OKAY.* by Lizz Mangan	Irvington Theater Company Arts Incubator (Virtual)	2022
<b>THE WIZARD OF OZ</b> by Harold Arlen & EY. Harberg (music/lyrics) Director/Choreographer	The Madison Theatre	2021

# ASSOCIATE & ASSISTANT DIRECTING \*NEW WORKS

ELF THE MUSICAL	Director: Angelo Fraboni	The Madison Theatre;	2022
XANADU	Directors: Angelo Fraboni & Bethany Moore	The Madison Theatre	2022
CAROUSEL	Director: Aaron Gandy	The Madison Theatre	2022
LIVE & LET SPY (Virtual)*	Director: Joe Kinosian	The Madison Theatre MTSI; TheaterWorksUSA	2020
BLOCKED (Virtual)*	Director: Jillian Carucci	TheaterWorksUSA	2020
AT THE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY*	Director: Joe Kinosian	The Madison Theatre MT Summer Intensive	2019

# **AFFILIATIONS**

MOXIE NY ARTS INCUBATOR	Directing Cohort	2025-present
THE NEURODIVERGENT NEW PLAY SERIES	Resident Director	2024-present
STAGE DIRECTORS & CHOREOGRAPHERS SOCIETY (SDC)	Associate Member	2023-present
SHENYC ARTS	Script Reader	2023-present
RING OF KEYS ORGANIZATION	Key (Member)	2020-present

## **EDUCATION**

### MOLLOY UNIVERSITY / CAP21 MUSICAL THEATRE CONSERVATORY

BFA in Theatre Arts (Musical Theatre emphasis)

## **PRODUCING**

THE Z.U.M. by Jaden Alvaro Gines	Permafrost Theatre Collective	2025
THE WORLD ONLY SPINS FORWARD by Lily Mannon	Bitter Maiden Productions	2025
FINISHED/UNFINISHED: THE SONGS OF JAD JACOB	54 Below	2025
AFFECTING EXPRESSION by Eliana Cohen-Orth	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company / The Sheen Center	2024
STRIKE/OUT by Lizz Mangan	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company / The Producers Club	2024
DELIVERY BOY by Jaden Alvaro Gines	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2024
EVER, OSCAR by Maeve Aurora Chapman	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2024
A NIGHT OF ONE ACTS by Samekh Resh	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2023
TAKE ME DOWN TO THE LEVEE by Riley Elton McCarthy	The Tank / Basement Light Productions	2023
POSTER CHILD by Ozzy Dickson	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2023
AND THE LIGHTS OF THE BOREALIS WERE SHINING by Lizz Mangan	The Tank	2023

## **DESIGN & PRODUCTION**

A HOMELESS THANKSGIVING	Sound Design	Talking It Out Festival (Virtual)	2025
CELEBRITY AUTOBIOGRAPHY	Company Manager	The Triad; The Tilles Center	2024
NOSEBLEED	Sound Design	The Tank / Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2024
STRIKE/OUT	Sound Design	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2024
DELIVERY BOY	Sound & Scenic Design	Kitchen Sink Theatre Company	2024
CROSSED/LOVERS	Sound & Props Design	We Who Wander	2023
TAKE ME DOWN TO THE LEVEE	Scenic & Costume Design	The Tank / Basement Light Productions	2023
POSTER CHILD	Sound Design	The Kraine Theater	2023
AND THE LIGHTS WERE SHINING	Co-Sound Design	The Tank	2023
THE VERY LAST DANCE OFJOE	Co-Scenic Design, Sound Design	Theater for the New City	2022
ACROSS THE UNIVERSE	Projection Design	The Madison Theatre	2020
AT THE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY	Projection Design	The Madison Theatre MT Summer Intensive	2019
EXPERIENCE MARIANAS!	Projection Design	CAP21; Molloy University	2019
MAPLE AND VINE	Production Asst. / Captions Operator	New York Deaf Theatre / The Flea Theater	2018

# **CASTING**

THE PORKER SISTERS by Mark York	NY Theatricals	2024
RUBY OF THE RED RIVER VALLEY by Mark York & Jim Ford	Producers Mark York & Aaron Gandy	2024
A MIDSUMMER NIGHT by Andree Newport & Mark York	NY Theatricals	2024
RAINBOW by Laurence Stallings, Oscar Hammerstein II, & Vincent Youmans	Producer Aaron Gandy	2023
A BAND CALLED HONALEE (The Music of Peter, Paul and Mary)	Producer Aaron Gandy	2023
SAMANTHA, SINGLE HANDED by Cheryl L. Davis, Aaron Gandy, & Noah Racey	Producer Aaron Gandy; Amas Music Theatre	2022

## ARTS ADMINISTRATION & RELATED EXPERIENCE

### DIRECTOR OF ARTISTIC DEVELOPMENT & MARKETING - Kitchen Sink Theatre Comapny

October 2023-July 2024

- Conceived and implemented vision for new company dedicated to producing work by and for emerging LGBTQIA+ artists; created and implemented submissions process; season curation
- Produced sold-out shows during 2023-2024 season with new marketing tactics to reach broader audience; increased Instagram followers by 3,000 users over 3 months thru grassroots strategy
- Secured a fiscal sponsorship, multiple grants, Raised thousands of dollars through community events + fundraisers
- Secured press coverage from Playbill, Broadway World, and more through sharing press releases with various media outlets

### INTERN, INSTRUCTOR, & ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - The Madison Theatre Musical Theatre Summer Intensive

Summer 2018-2020

- Provided overall artistic and administrative support on summer youth programming, reporting directly to Artistic Director and General Manager
- Planned, oversaw, and executed scheduling, curriculum building, and virtual programming during the 2020 season; led communication between theatre and parents

#### PRODUCTION ASSISTANT - New York Deaf Theatre

March-May, 2018

Provided overall administrative support on spring 2018 production; worked closely with Stage Management to take notes for rehearsal reports, noted ASL vocabulary used in show ("glossing")